TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM581140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jinhua Niupin E-Commerce Co., Ltd.		06/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dengzhou Sufeng Trading Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 5, Wangzhuang Group	
Internal Address:	Sanlihe Village, Tuanhe Street	
City:	Dengzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	474150	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5281225	ST.JEAGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joyce@a-grass.com

Correspondent Name: Dengzhou Sufeng Trading Co., Ltd.

Address Line 1: No. 5, Wangzhuang Group Address Line 2: Sanlihe Village, Tuanhe Street Address Line 4: Dengzhou, CHINA 474150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wu Chunhua
SIGNATURE:	/Wu Chunhua/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of assignment-- 5281225 ST. Jeagle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0998

900553722

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on June 8, 2020.

BETWEEN

Jinhua Niupin E-Commerce Co., Ltd., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China of Rm. 209, No. 26, Yishan Rd. Wangxiatan, Wucheng Dist.

Jinhua, Zhejiang CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part;

AND

Dengzhou Sufeng Trading Co., Ltd., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China of No. 5, Wangzhuang Group, Saulihe Village, Tuanhe

Street, Dengzhou 474150 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the American trademark "STJEAGLE" with the

registration number of 5281225 under class 011.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Mark together with

the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trade Mark is

registered for and used and all rights therein for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the agreement and in

consideration of the sum of USD1.00 dollar now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the Assignor

as beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignce THIS Trade Mark together with

the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trade Mark is

registered for and used TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents and to take all such acts as may be

necessary to perfect this assignment to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunto executed this Assignment the

day and year first above written.

SIGNED by the Assignor

SIGNED by the Assignee

W(i chan haa

Name : Wu Chunhua

Position: President

Wang Kjaogin

Name: Wang Xiaoqin

Position: President

ļ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 06/12/2020